RESOLUTION NO. R-99- of

Whereas, the City of Conway is experiencing explosive growth, which is creating significant traffic problems and

Whereas, input is needed by the citizens of the City of Conway, regarding the addressing of those problems.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

- 1. That the creation of a Transportation Advisory Committee is hereby authorized.
- 2. That the Mayor of the City of Conway is hereby authorized to appoint the members of the Transportation Advisory Committee.
- That the members of the Transportation Advisory Committee are appointed for the purpose of examining the transportation problems and opportunities in the City of Conway and advising the City as to how those problems may be addressed.

Passed this 12th day of JANUARY , 1999

APPROVED:

Jal Jamsep Mayor

ATTEST:

kul O. Garnett